cost excluding contingencies, general and design charges, all the 

taxes, insurance and other misc. expenses. 

ITB 19.1 The amount and currency of the RFP Fee shall be INR 18,880/- (INR 
Seventeen thousand seven hundred Only)  

The amount and currency of the Bid Security shall be INR 2,50,00,000/ (INR 
Two Crore Fifty Lakh Only)  

For online payment/ RTGS of RFP fees and Bid Security following details can 
be used.  

Name of the Account Holder: Institute of Road Transport 

Bank Name: Canara Bank 

Branch Name: Thiruvanmiyur Branch 

Account Number: 2649101000360 

IFSC Code: